

Durma Devi vs. H.P. State Forest Development Corporation Ltd. & others

Execution Petition No.274 of 2023

06.10.2023 Present: Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. D.S. Kainthla, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, list on **08.11.2023**. Reply be filed in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 06, 2023
(Rishi)