

Durma Devi vs. H.P. State Forest Development Corporation and others

Exe. Pet. No. 274 of 2023

08.12.2023 Present: Mr. Parav Sharma Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has preferred a contempt petition and therefore, hearing of this petition be deferred for some time.

List after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 08, 2023
(narender)